ORDERING INFORMATION
SPARE PARTS
1008A-          -          -           -
Actuator/Positioner
2052 - Diaghragm / Digital
EP2 - Rack and Pinion / Digital
EP4 - Rack and Pinion / Digital / Explosion Proof
Fail Position
Blank - Normally Closed
NO - Normally Open
Pipe Orientation
Blank - Horizontal
V - Vertical
Valve Size
1 - 1”*
2 - 1¼  ”*
3 - 1½  ”
4 - 2”
5 - 2½  ”
6 - 3”
7 - 4”
8 - 6”
Example Part Numbers
1008A-5-EP2
 2½  ” electro pneumatic adjustable port valve with smart digital HART positioner 4-20mA input/output
1008A-6-2052-V
 3” direct acting adjustable port valve mounted in a vertical pipe with pneumatic actuator, 4-20mA input, aux
 switches 120/24 VDC, air set and gauges, fail closed, NEMA 4X, Intrinsically Safe Explosion Proof NI
* 1” and 1¼  ” sizes are only available with the EP2 actuator/positioner
REPLACEMENT ACTUATOR PART NUMBERS
 Actuator Valve Size OPEN CLOSED Positioner
  1008A-1 to -4 2-11653-1 2-11653-1
  1008A-5 to -8 2-11653-2 2-11653-2
  1156-6 to -8 2-11833-1 2-11833-1
  1156-9 to -22 2-11834-1 2-11834-1
  1008A-3 to -4 R412-0409 R412-0410
  1008A-5 to -8 R412-0408 R412-0406
  1156-6 to -8 R412-0408 R412-0406
  1156-9 to -22 R412-0405 R412-0404
Fail Position
EP2 R620-2013-EP2
2052
Ordering Information | ControL Valves
Bulletin 1008A-2052-EP2
page 8